
2021 Western Oregon University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-8   Conf: 19-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (201)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (3), McCord (3), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Gibons (1), Hanna (1),
Maiben (1), Witt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Santa Cruz (4), Zellner (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-64), Zellner (13-
13), Santa Cruz (11-16), Dunaway (6-6), Kinsky (5-5), Garcia (3-3), Hatley (3-4), Peterson (3-5), Miller (2-2), Parr (2-2), Gibons (1-1),
Kuykendall (1-1), Moore (1-1), Myers (1-1), Perkins (1-2), Shipley (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 McCord, Connor .418 27-27 91 29 38 12 0 11 41 83 .912 22 5 10 3 .537 3 0 1-1 165 7 3 .983
26 Maiben, Derek .400 30-29 125 34 50 6 3 1 20 65 .520 10 4 4 2 .457 1 3 7-10 41 54 6 .941
14 Berman, Josh .354 23-21 82 21 29 6 0 8 26 59 .720 7 4 21 2 .430 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
6 Arcano, Blayze .342 29-29 111 26 38 4 2 7 39 67 .604 6 4 25 1 .390 2 3 5-6 79 1 1 .988
28 Maiben, Jacob .337 29-29 104 25 35 7 0 0 16 42 .404 11 17 15 5 .474 1 1 2-5 49 0 1 .980
4 Herzog, Justyn .247 29-29 97 22 24 1 0 4 17 37 .381 13 4 30 0 .350 3 1 0-1 13 30 2 .956
3 Johnson, Hunter .344 10-9 32 10 11 4 0 1 5 18 .563 3 1 7 0 .395 2 0 1-1 8 14 3 .880
24 Gibons, David .341 18-12 44 3 15 5 0 0 5 20 .455 3 1 11 0 .396 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
25 Holstad, Jackson .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Jones, Sam .324 11-9 37 8 12 1 0 1 5 16 .432 0 1 2 2 .342 0 2 1-2 21 0 0 1.000
9 Zellner, Anthony .320 18-17 50 16 16 5 0 0 17 21 .420 8 5 14 0 .453 1 2 0-0 153 10 0 1.000
5 Hanna, Jayden .286 10-9 28 8 8 1 1 1 4 14 .500 5 3 7 0 .444 0 1 0-1 10 12 2 .917
15 Weston, Spencer .286 6-3 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 4 1 1 0 .583 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
11 Brandenburg, Tyler .265 18-13 49 11 13 4 0 1 6 20 .408 6 2 9 0 .368 0 0 3-3 19 39 4 .935
20 Forrest, Hank .261 16-4 23 9 6 0 0 2 5 12 .522 3 1 9 0 .370 0 0 2-2 12 0 1 .923
27 Witt, Ryan .225 13-13 40 8 9 1 0 1 4 13 .325 9 0 16 0 .353 2 0 0-2 20 0 1 .952
2 Santa Cruz, Ryan .132 13-11 38 7 5 2 0 0 2 7 .184 5 3 14 0 .277 1 1 0-0 87 13 3 .971
23 Garcia, Alex .091 5-4 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 2 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
17 Cummings, Levi .000 3-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Moniz, Leighton .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Hulse, Mitchell .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-1 0 0 2 .000
Totals .320 30-30 977 244 313 60 6 38 213 499 .511 116 58 199 15 .417 16 15 25-38 723 190 32 .966
Opponents .238 30-30 926 145 220 43 7 24 137 349 .377 107 21 262 10 .326 13 5 27-32 708 226 50 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Moore, Michael 1.42 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 1 1 4 7 1 0 0 .217 2 0 0 1 0
35 Dunaway, Matthew 3.06 3-1 8 7 1 1-0 0 32.1 21 13 11 12 49 3 3 1 .175 3 1 0 0 0
39 Shipley, Ryan 3.07 2-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 14.2 15 8 5 6 14 5 0 2 .254 4 1 0 1 0
30 Parr, Nick 3.24 4-0 7 5 0 0-0 0 33.1 30 12 12 9 38 6 0 6 .229 5 0 2 0 0
32 Peterson, Mike 3.31 6-0 9 8 0 0-1 0 49.0 43 20 18 13 35 9 1 2 .235 1 6 1 2 0
31 Bonck, Nathan 3.48 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 3 10.1 4 5 4 5 19 0 0 0 .105 2 5 0 0 0
12 Kuykendall, Seth 4.50 3-0 8 2 1 0-0 0 20.0 18 10 10 5 20 2 1 3 .237 1 0 0 1 1
13 Vasquez, Alan 4.60 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 3 15.2 13 9 8 8 21 3 0 0 .220 0 2 0 0 0
19 Kinsky, Joe 5.11 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 10 8 7 10 10 2 0 1 .244 2 1 0 3 2
10 Perkins, Trae 6.52 0-1 7 0 0 0-1 2 9.2 11 8 7 7 9 3 0 0 .297 2 0 0 1 0
8 Hatley, Logan 6.83 2-2 8 6 0 0-0 0 27.2 32 25 21 15 33 6 2 3 .281 4 3 1 1 2
34 Miller, Dominic 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
24 Gibons, David 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 6 6 3 2 0 0 3 .357 0 0 0 0 0
16 Myers, Dylan 24.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 9 8 3 2 1 0 1 .357 0 0 0 1 0
21 McCord, Connor 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 0
38 McKnight, Wryland 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
37 Hammerich, Christian 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.78 22-8 94 30 2 2 9 241.0 220 145 128 107 262 43 7 24 .238 27 21 4 13 5
Opponents 7.67 8-22 95 30 0 0 2 236.0 313 244 201 116 199 60 6 38 .320 35 58 4 16 15



2021 Western Oregon University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Zellner, Anthony 163 153 10 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 4 0
24 Gibons, David 21 21 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Jones, Sam 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Berman, Josh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Peterson, Mike 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Parr, Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Vasquez, Alan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dunaway, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hatley, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Myers, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Perkins, Trae 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
39 Shipley, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Arcano, Blayze 81 79 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCord, Connor 175 165 7 3 .983 13 0 0 — 0 0
28 Maiben, Jacob 50 49 0 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Santa Cruz, Ryan 103 87 13 3 .971 0 11 5 .688 4 1
4 Herzog, Justyn 45 13 30 2 .956 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Witt, Ryan 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Maiben, Derek 101 41 54 6 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brandenburg, Tyler 62 19 39 4 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Forrest, Hank 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garcia, Alex 13 10 2 1 .923 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hanna, Jayden 24 10 12 2 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Hunter 25 8 14 3 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Weston, Spencer 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kinsky, Joe 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hulse, Mitchell 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cummings, Levi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bonck, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hammerich, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Holstad, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kuykendall, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 McKnight, Wryland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Miller, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Moniz, Leighton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Moore, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 945 723 190 32 .966 41 27 5 .844 8 1
Opponents 984 708 226 50 .949 55 25 12 .667 5 0


